FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027



01-06-2000

## 

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT** 

		RECORDATION FORM COVER STREET
Mes	12.15.99	PATENTS ONLY
TO. Th	- Camminaiana	( Detents and Trademarks, Diagrams and the attacked principal decourse (4)

NUB) 12.15.99	RECORD	101	238568	
4101 12.15.00	DECORD			
410 12.15.00	REGURD	<b>ATION FORM C</b>	OVER SHEET	
,		<b>PATENTS O</b>	NLY	
	of Patents and Trademar			document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type		Conveyance 1		N
	- Dana and Man	X Assignment	Security /	Agreement
Resubmission (Non Document ID#	i-Recordation)	License	Change o	f Name
Correction of PTO E		Merger	Other	
Corrective Documer	Frame #	(Fo	U.S. Governm or Use ONLY by U.S. Gover	nent nment Agencies)
Reel #	Frame #		Departmental File	Secret File
Conveying Party(ies	;)	Mark if addition	onal names of conveying	
Name (line 1) Lior Rose	nberg		·····	Month Day Yea 12/07/1999
Name (line 2)				
Second Party				Execution Date Month Day Ye
Name (line 1)				
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving partie				
Name (line 1) L.R. Surgi	ical Instruments Ltd.			If document to be rec
Name (line 2)		<del></del>		receiving party is not domiciled in the Unite
L,				States, an appointme of a domestic
Address (line 1) P.O. Box 6	633			representative is atta (Designation must be
Address (line 2)				separate document fr Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	Ofakim	Israe		80300
	City	State/Countr		Zip Code
Domestic Represent	tative Name and A	aaress <sub>Ent</sub>	ter for the first Receiving	Party only.
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Address (line 4)  000 DNGUYEN 00000049 09077	P F	FOR OFFICE USE ON	NLY	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

**PATENT** 

REEL: 010465 FRAME: 0613

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT					
Correspondent Name and Ad	dress Area Code and Telephone Number	212-790-9237					
Name William H. Dippert, Es	q.						
Address (line 1) Cowan, Liebowitz & L	atman, P.C.						
Address (line 2) 1133 Avenue of the A	mericas						
Address (line 3) New York, NY 10036	-6799						
Address (line 4)							
Pages Enter the total numl including any attac	ber of pages of the attached conveyance documents.	nent # 1					
Application Number(s) or Pate		additional numbers attached					
• •	per or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
Patent Application Numl	Der(S) Paterii	t Number(s)					
If this document is being filed together with a signed by the first named executing invento	a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application.	on was Month Day Year					
Patent Cooperation Treaty (Po							
Enter PCT application nu		PCT					
only if a U.S. Application has not been assigned.	Number PCT PCT	PCT					
Number of Properties	er the total number of properties involved. #	1					
Fee Amount Fee A	Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00					
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account							
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: # 03-3415							
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No					
Statement and Signature							
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.							
William H. Dippert	William & Lapping	12/13/99					
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date					

**PATENT** REEL: 010465 FRAME: 0614

## ASSIGNMENT

FOR ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other valuable and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I

LIOR ROSENBERG

being the sole inventor of certain improvements in

## AN ADJUSTABLE SKIN MESHER DEVICE AND A SYSTEM FOR USING THE SAME

for which I filed United States patent application Serial No. 09/077,269 on June 3, 1998, hereby assign unto

## L.R. SURGICAL INSTRUMENTS LTD.

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Israel, and having a mailing address of P.O. Box 633, 80300 Ofakim, Israel, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, said application, and the patent to be granted thereon, and all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions thereof in all countries; and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent or other rights of protection may be granted, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND I COVENANT, AGREE AND WARRANT that I have a full and unencumbered title to the invention hereby assigned, and I further covenant and agree that I will, at any time upon request, without further compensation, execute and deliver any and all papers or instruments that in the opinion of the Assignee may be necessary or desirable to secure said Assignee the full enjoyment of the rights and properties herein conveyed or intended to be conveyed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal:

Date: December 7, 1999

Lior Rosenberg

WHD/888/20096/06/390960.1

PATENT PATENT RECORDED: 12/15/1999 F REEL: 010465 FRAME: 0615